webw127 Tuesday, October 18, 2011

= =|
= iesMobile Page \@
« C' | @ localhost/request ol X
I . .
A B €& O iesMobile

GL Account: - Period Transaction View
Account Code 99-0-0-13010
MName Security Senices
Period 034: Oct 2011

B/f 0.00 0.00
1599238613 130CT 2011 Secure At Office 3,600.00 0.00
Cif 3,600.00 0.00

Slide 1

Slide notes: We will now have a look at how we can easily provide a drill on a Transaction Key to reveal
the full Transaction detail. On the page we see here, we can just click on a Transaction Key that is
listed, and that will drill through to the Transaction detail.
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Slide 2

E iesMobile Page *
L C @ localhost/request

vl al A

A O B & O

Transaction Detail Key: 1599238613

Transaction Description: Secure At Office

0.00 Ordered 0.00 Ordered 0.00
000 Committed 0.00 Committed 0.00
3,600.00 Actual 0.00 Actual 0.00

Currency LOCAL Currency

FX Rate FX Rate
Accounts impact of this Jounal: -
99-0-0-13010 Security Services 3,600.00
99-0-0-11010 Bank -3,600.00
Dbl-entry Balance 0.00
Mutilegs:-
Debit Account Amount Credit Account
'99-0-0-13010 Security Services 3,600.00 99-0-0-11010 Bank

Period 034 Oct 2011 Document 11-348
Previous Key Invoice

Reversal Key Tax Doc

Master Ref PO/Req#

Tax % 0.00 Sales ltem

Tax Type 0 Operator Tim
Transaction Type 01 Auth Code

KPI 0.00 Caplure Date 1310/2011
Unit Trans Date 1310i2011
Task Batch # TT-131011
Senvices Key Resource

Cheque # Ticket

iesMobile

Slide notes: This page reveals the full Transaction detail for a drilled Transaction.

m
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ESRE
= iesMobile Page A T
- C | ® localhost/request o al X
I . -
n O B & O iesMobile
GL Account: - Period Transaction View
Account Code 99-0-0-13010
MName Security Senvices
Period 034: Oct 2011
B 0.00 0.00
1599238613 130CT 2011 Secure At Office 3,600.00 0.00
criF 3,600.00 0.00
localhost/request® m 3

Slide 3
Slide notes:
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E IES Client v8.34 : My IES

| (S )
Help Submit Quit Functions Commands
7 . { b £ 3 / X
1 Console 2 Pre Run | 3The Tags 4 Options |
WEB WRITER sae
Quit
Veb Writer Key ersion ™S excel
Show Next Which is Which Ownership tt Tim
Accounts Period Drill LastUpd B Tim
iesMobile Last Upd 02/10/2011
[ )] = [ = ] g
© m = — =
| & im T/ aes v |
Appearance and Layout Tag Functions IES Business Functions Save my Work
Design Layout lterative Units Template Functions Interim Save
Pre-View Layout Find Mew Tags Report Flag Functions
Mass Edit Tag Names Report Memo Values
GL Access Reporis
= Period Gomments
3

Slide 4

Slide notes: The Page we have looked at with listed Transactions is "iesmobile06".
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E IES Client v8.34 : My IES

Help Submit Quit Functions Commands

1 Console

2 Pre Run |§TneTags 4 Options |

WEB WRITER

Save
Quit
eb Writer Key iesmobile0& Design Versipn s excel
Show Next Which is Which Ownership tt Tim
Object Name Accounts Peried Drill LastUpd B Tim
iesMobile Last Upd 02/10/2011
B\ ® = a :
V-V T -
| & - | | ] v |
Appearance and Layout Tag Functions IES Business Functions Save my Work
Design Layout lterative Units Template Functions Interim Save
Pre-View Layout

Find Mew Tags

Report Flag Functions

Mass Edit Tag Names

Report Memo Values

GL Access Reporis

Period Comments

Slide 5
Slide notes:
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Slide 6

E IES Client v8.34 : My IES

Help Submit Quit Functions Commands

1 Console | 2 Pre Run |§TheTags

Tag Result Macros: -

»>»>» Tags
1 0001
2 0002
3 0042
4 0043
5 0044
& 0045
7 0046
B 0047
9 0048
10 0043
11 0050
12 0051

4 Options |

Value Names

Account Code
Account Name
Period

Fin B/f

Fhys B/f

Trana Key

Date
Description
Financial
Fhysical

Fin C/f
Fhys C/f

Exec It

e e e e el i e e i )

Where is that tag !

Select from Tag List

Search for Tag Number

Search for Tag Name

Current Tag Focus: -

0045

Trans Key

Open the Tag Macro

Slide notes: The Transaction Keys are rendered by an iterative unit.
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= IES Client v8.34 : My IES | (S )

Help Submit Quit Functions Commands

o 7 L] { 7 - v X .

TEMPLATE 060: Unit Execute - Data Selector

Tag# 0045
Name Remove Template
O Copv Template
Unitto Call 1esmobile0d Reveal Logic
Save

The Data Source is selected from the Direct
Data Sources for this Document, and where
that Key is a Data Selector.

Slide 7
Slide notes:

Page 7 of 19



webw127 Tuesday, October 18, 2011

= IES Client v8.34 : My IES | (S )

Help Submit Quit Functions Commands

o 7 L] { 7 - v X .

TEMPLATE 060: Unit Execute - Data Selector

Tag# 0045
Name Remove Template
O Copv Template
Unitto Call 1esmobile0d Reveal Logic
Save

The Data Source is selected from the Direct
Data Sources for this Document, and where
that Key is a Data Selector.

Slide 8
Slide notes:
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= IES Client v8.34 : My IES | (S )

Help Submit Quit Functions Commands

o 7 L] { 7 - v X .

TEMPLATE 060: Unit Execute - Data Selector

Tags 0045
Name Irans Key Remove Template
O Copy Template

Unitto Call Reveal Logic
Save

The Data Source is selected from the Direct
Data Sources for this Document, and where
that Key is a Data Selector.

Slide 9
Slide notes:
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Slide 10
Slide notes:

E IES Client v8.34 : My IES

Help Submit Quit Functions Commands

1 Console | 2 Pre Run

Tag Result Macros: -

| 3 The Tags. 4 Options. |

»>»>» Tags Value Names
1 o001 Account Code
2 0002 Account Name
3 0042 Period
4 0043 Fin B/f
5 0044 Fhys B/
& 0045 Trana Key
7 0046 Date
& 0047 Description
9 0043 Financial
10 0048 Fhysical
11 0050 Fin C/f
12 0051 Phys C/f

Exec It

e e e e el i e e i )

Where is that tag !

Select from Tag List

Search for Tag Number

Search for Tag Name

Current Tag Focus: -

0045

Trans Key

Open the Tag Macro
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Slide 11
Slide notes:

E IES Client v8.34 : My IES

Help Submit Quit Functions Commands

1 Console | 2 Pre Run

Tag Result Macros: -

| 3 The Tags. 4 Options. |

»>»>» Tags Value Names
1 o001 Account Code
2 0002 Account Name
3 0042 Period
4 0043 Fin B/f
5 0044 Fhys B/
& 0045 Trana Key
7 0046 Date
& 0047 Description
9 0043 Financial
10 0048 Fhysical
11 0050 Fin C/f
12 0051 Phys C/f

Exec It

e e e e el i e e i )

Where is that tag !

Select from Tag List

Search for Tag Number

Search for Tag Name

Current Tag Focus: -

0045

Trans Key

Open the Tag Macro
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E IES Client v8.34 : My IES

Help Submit Quit Functions Commands

1 Console

2 Pre Run |§TneTags 4 Options |

WEB WRITER

Save
Quit
Veb Writer Key Design Version ™S excel
Show Next Which is Which Ownership tt Tim
Object Name Accounts Peried Drill LastUpd B Tim
iesMobile Last Upd 02/10/2011
B\ ® = a :
V-V T -
| & - | | ] v |
Appearance and Layout Tag Functions IES Business Functions Save my Work
Design Layout lterative Units Template Functions Interim Save
Pre-View Layout

Find Mew Tags

Report Flag Functions

Mass Edit Tag Names

Report Memo Values

GL Access Reporis

Period Comments

Slide 12
Slide notes:
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= IES Client v8.34 : My IES | (S )
Help Submit Quit Functions Commands
7 . { b £ 3 / X

DOCUMENT WRITER HTML UNIT

Doc Writer Unit Key |
Which is Which Last Updated B

Unit Name Record Last Updated

Ownership Public

>>> HIML Tags Value Names Exec Iteration i‘ Save
Load New Tag

1
Re-Select Tag Order

™ Exploding Unit

MNotes )
% - =

S
= Note: The Unit inherits and shares pre-run
3 and Data Sources with the calling Document.

Slide 13
Slide notes:
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= IES Client v8.34 : My IES | (S )
Help Submit Quit Functions Commands
7 . { b £ 3 / X

DOCUMENT WRITER HTML UNIT

DocWriter Unit Ke:
Which is Which Last Updated B

Unit Name Record Last Updated

Ownership Public

>>> HIML Tags Value Names Exec Iteration i‘ Save
Load New Tag

1
Re-Select Tag Order

™ Exploding Unit

MNotes )
% - =

S
= Note: The Unit inherits and shares pre-run
3 and Data Sources with the calling Document.

Slide 14
Slide notes:
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= IES Client v8.34 : My IES | (S )
Help Submit Quit Functions Commands

DOCUMENT WRITER HTML UNIT

DocWriter Unit Key iesmobile0é

Which is Which Last Updated B

Unit Mame

Record Last Up
Ownership Public

>>> HIML Tags Value Names Exec Iteration i‘ Save
1 Load Mew Tag

Re-Select Tag Order

Notes

' = =
4 ¥ L
A
Note: The Unit inherits and shares pre-run
3 and Data Sources with the calling Document.

Slide 15
Slide notes:
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E IES Client v8.34 : My IES

|HEIp Submit Quit Functiens Commands

TEMPLATE 062: Iterative Alpha with IKEY

TAG# 0001

Name Tag Addressing |relative

L

Data Source Hame IRANSREAL TRANSRERL
Data Field Name XY Fey
Drill Object 1esmobiled? Transaction Detail Drill

alignment [1: left justified -
Result Width &

Remove Template Copy Template j

Reveal Logic Save Tag Result ‘always return a result j

Operator ‘: "

Conditional Value
Session Info: Tim [ @ Plenty Investments - lesbusinessl ] is using IES
g Wport B Application Wizard ﬁ Tag: Business Template £ BGFRIEND-TAG-TEMPLATES2 @ 20111013 15:37:13

Slide 16
Slide notes: In the iterative unit, the Tag for the Transaction Key uses Template 62 for Iterative Alpha
with IKEY. This Template offers an automatic drill object option.
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= IES Client v8.34 : My IES | (S )
Help Submit Quit Functions Commands
7 . { b £ 3 / X

TEMPLATE 062: Iterative Alpha with IKEY

o 0001

G

. rag

L

ressing |relative

TRANSREAL TRANSREAL
key Key

ame

iesmobile07 Transaction Detail Drill

alignment [1: left justified -
Result L
B ‘n:r‘mal j
Remove Template Copy Template Underline ? |normal =
Reveal Logic Save Tag Result ‘always return a result -
Operator ‘: -
Conditional Value
Session Info: Tim [ @ Plenty Investments - lesbusinessl ] is using IES
@ wport B Application Wizard By Tag: Business Template £1 BGFREND-TAG-TEMPLATEGZ € 20111013 153713

Slide 17
Slide notes:
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= IES Client v8.34 : My IES | (S )
Help Submit Quit Functions Commands
7 . { b £ 3 / X

TEMPLATE 062: Iterative Alpha with IKEY

o 0001

G

. rag

L

ressing |relative

TRANSREAL TRANSREAL
key Key

ame

iesmobile07 Transaction Detail Drill

alignment [1: left justified -
Result L
B ‘n:r‘mal j
Remove Template Copy Template Underline ? |normal =
Reveal Logic Save Tag Result ‘always return a result -
Operator ‘: -
Conditional Value
Session Info: Tim [ @ Plenty Investments - lesbusinessl ] is using IES
@ wport B Application Wizard By Tag: Business Template £1 BGFREND-TAG-TEMPLATEGZ €5 20111013 1537145

Slide 18
Slide notes:
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= IES Client v8.34 : My IES | (S )
Help Submit Quit Functions Commands
7 . { b £ 3 v X

TEMPLATE 062: Iterative Alpha with IKEY

TAG# 0001
AG #
Name Transaction Key

L

ressing |relative

TRANSREAL TRANSREAL
key Key

iesmobiled?)

Data Source Name
Data Field Name
Drill

alignment [1: left justified

Result Widi

Ll

Remove Template Copy Template
Reveal Logic Save hd

Session Info: Tim [ @ Plenty Investments - lesbusinessl ] is using IES

A wport

B Application Wizard ﬁ Tag: Business Template £ BGFRIEND-TAG-TEMPLATES2 @ 20111013 15:37.16

Slide 19
Slide notes:
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